Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
10398 D3 6/;&/!& C1 04 03
6. Status: Approved ] benied by DWR/GMD [[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
5/8/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 10085 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Sea# 1 New to system [] Add Seqft

DUANE LAMBERT
19115 ROAD P
KISMET KS 67859-6033

8h. Landowner(s) Person |ID 8d. WUC Person ID
New to system [X] Add Seq# New to system Add Seq#
DUANE LAMBERT LIVING TRUST DUANE LAMBERT LIVING TRUST
19115 ROAD P 19115 ROAD P
KISMET KS 67859-6033 KISMET KS 67859-6033
9. Documents and Enclosure({s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 K N & P Date to Comply; 12/31/18

] Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal [ Check Valve [JN&P Form []Water Tube [ Driller Copy []H &E Letter

] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved:; Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water  From: To:

Date Prepared: 6/8/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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Puowe: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9313
www.agriculture.ks. gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF WATER RESCURCES
‘Garoen Crry FiELp OFFICE
23508 Jouns STREET

Garoen Ciry, KS 678462804
Governor Jerr Corver, M.D.
Jackme McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
June 18,2018
DUANE LAMBERT
19115 ROADP

KISMET KS 67859-6033
RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 10398 D3
Dear Mr. Lambert:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Onthis ZO Jr'}k\day of June 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application o
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 10398 D3 dated June 18, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

DUANE LAMBERT
19115 ROAD P
KISMET KS 67859-6033

Copy provided to GMD#3

/ . --"'_\‘k__n_k_il_i_ —

Division of Water Resources
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Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources. APPLICAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi ea.
Fletd Office for your are TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
’Sr?pf?ke:i - (5582%))22%?;%?13; USE AND/OR THE
attora - POINT OF DIVERSION
Sordon Gy~ (820) 276-2901 STATE OF KANSAS

http:/faaricuiture.ks.covidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applic.able portions. f change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)
of diversion and/or place of use,

RECEIVED
10r Th A
File No. 10398 D3 MA\{ 0 8 2018
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden City Field Office
[] Place of Use Bd Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: K Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: DUANE LAMBERT
19115 ROAD PP KISMET KS_67858-6033
Phone Number: (620)629-1208 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: JERE-MAXSEEINBEYMER  Puaue P LAGE | L NG YRS
PO-BEX123TARIN RS 6785000123

Phone Number: ( ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:/ z ‘ j. . ;
Owner of Land - NAME: $ERE-MAX-S-CELABEYMER Dugn s D LﬂMGé‘@T fve v TR 7
ADDRESS: -RO-BEX-438—-Aieid-ICS 578600423 IN i //g.‘ Q(J&a i
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) k ISpMET ¢ 6'7%’ S‘?
T
NE% NW% SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEY | Nwvi | sw | SEv || NEVA | NW | SWik | SE% [| NEY | NWeA | SWi | SEY [| NEY | NWY | SWY | SEY ACRES
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: no change fo acres lrrigated
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY N4 SWi SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEV | NWv | SWi | SEY || NEY | N | SWi4 | SE% (| NEY | NWYA | SWi4 | SEV J| NEW | NWYA | SW5 SEY% ACRES
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ COQ TR# Receipt Date S /O/18  Check# 2730

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 1 File No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the ne Quarter of the ne Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 36 , Township 32 South, Range 32 W,
in Seward County, Kansas, 2548 feet North 36 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {fest)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. § GPS feet North feet West)

[}This point will not be changed [{This point will be changed as follows: [] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the nw Quarter of the nw Quarter of the se Quarter
of Section 36 , Township 32 South, Range 32 W,
in Seward County, Kansas, ___ 2587 feet North __ 2021 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is; [} Additional Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (fest)
[] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMY),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feat)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPs feet North feet West)

[IThis point wiil not be changed [_JThis point will be changed as follows: [ ] No change, point better described with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {(EAY),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Proposed Rate
This point is: [[] Additionai Well

Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)
[ ] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be specific)

North
100 o]

old well needs to be replaced 300 200 100 200 300
;lll!”l'l?lll'”HI|||i!|||!~£||“||§“|l|l|i||||']“|||“;
. o K v = =T T T 73
If a well, is the test hole log attached? Yes [ |No 200 | + | _*_ | = | + | + | “§ 200
The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by? i— — — g— — — é
May 30, 2018 00| ~ | 4+ | = | | i ~3100
If the point of diversion is a well: = - .~ T — — 3
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? West 0 :—H—HlIEII!IHI|HII|lll|||lIIx%HIIIIII|I!H|IIHIH||!H-|-E 0 East
plug = - - = N - E
- _ -=100
(b) When will this be done? 2018 eI A L = E
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? 0051 + | 4 | =1 4+ |+ 1-Jo0
[TvYes X No =5 . _ = . o =
; EIHIIIHFIIII;IIH'IIH]IIHiIIHIIIH]!IHIHIIEIIH'II?::‘
Assisted by tpm 300 200 100 0 106 200 300
. . . South Scale; 1 hashrmark=10 fe

13a.If the proposad poidit of diversion will be relocated more than 300

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018}

feet but within 2,640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach 13b.1f the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet

a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
sources, show alt wells (including domestic) within one-half mile

diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of

of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the
names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile
lcliownstream and one-half mile upstream from your property
ines

Page 2

diversion, (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorized point of
diversion.)

File No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
Yes Ll Ne (if no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application s approved as requested?
[]Yes No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes [dNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

4 ™ |
Dated at _ G:&R.Oﬁ R Q’ 17T , Kansas, thEs? \_ day of IV/ ﬂ*‘i’ .20/ éi X

X g),,WVZ;Mﬁ X N

Cwner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) {Piease Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse})
(Please Print} (Please Print)
State of Kansas i S5 .
County of Ft N N@:/

| hereby, ify; that the fore g application was signed in my presence and swomn to before me this ;TH’ day
O ! . .
f M ] ]f 20

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
CATHERINE BEINERT
My Appt. Exp. = Notary Pub&

My Commission Expires q/t 6/ /% :

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complate, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agricuiture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ....... ..o §1Q_Q
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet. . ...... ... $2000

(3) Application to change the Place Of USE . .. ... ... v\ttt e $200

PR O

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018} Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND iMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K. S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and re%u]ations promulgated thereunder,

ith the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
{imitations of File No, 10398 D3 .

1. A change application was received on /}44([ 8 , 20 ‘& requesting that the pilace of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenéed file {Umber be changed as described in the application.

2. Onand after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. 1 Applicable ot Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 300 : foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable 1 Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be _more accurately described using the Global
Positioning System (GPS), as described in the appiication. [ Applicable [}Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than 2640 feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion, 1 Applicable Jot Applicable

8. Asrequired by KA.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a weli with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
ar other device suitable for making water [evel measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with
KAR. 5-6-13. pplicable ] Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an_acceptable water fiow meter on or before
December 31, 20118, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be instalied, operated
and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12, As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K A.R.
5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
nually to the Chief Engineer bg March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
[E?Anpp!icabie 1 Not Applicable

8. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of fime. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works
for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R, 5-8-4e.

%plicable ] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Mpplicab]e [ Not Applicable

10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected info the water shall be equip;lged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water suRpIy. he
check valve(s} shall be installed, operated and magfai)ed in accordance with K A.R. 5-3-5¢. M)eplicabie L1 Not Applicable

N

11. Additional Conditions are attached. [ Yes o

12, In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K. AR. 5-6-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
fimitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Faifure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.5.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions autherized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
: . APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief

Engineer or reguest administrative review by the Secretary of 74 V : - .
By. L . o — :

Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be

filed within 15 days ofbserr\:icg of this Order a}gld é rgquehst fg{] / Duly Authorized Designee of the Ghief Engineer

administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within ‘ . \

days pursuant to K.5.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): T b4 0MA S P M AILs S

rFe!view must state a basis for review pursuant to K.8.A. 77-627. Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agricutflire
ile any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, .

Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: __ Juaye™ 18, 2018

66502. Failure to fimely request a hearing or review may
preciude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act,

For Use by Register of Deeds

State of Kansas )
. ) S8
County of Fimuny )

Acknowledged beforg)me on_ Qe \‘3} 20\
by Thomas Y. W\aXens -

(Y Mot fophery

" SUE KEENY
{WY N My Appolnfment Expires
b5 wheus. F (Notary Resd) 2022

.'l.l
", Ie;st G
e

DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018) Page 4 File No.
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. 3795 W. Jones Ave.
Garden City, K5 67846
PH: 620-277-238%9

PO Box 639
Garden City, KS 67846
Fax: 620-277-0224

= pesonrees
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Customer Name: [ ), .ne Lovibesf WO#: 1347y Date: 5-2-/%
Street Address: /91— [Qo an P Testi:_y _ ELOG: ¥s
City, State: g an B k.—f 4188S Driller: 1. Je (Ztaen

County: 4..,.y,/ Quarter: 5{5* Section:___ 3, Township: 32 "~ Range:_32

Location: GPS:N37.22024 b/ 100, 79928
Rig i loco Elevation: 724 7 ° Static WL: 246" Estl_mated?
o 3 ‘Proposed Well Depth §Fa3
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Page 1 of 5

Property Details for PID:
0880773600000004000

QuickRef ID :

Owner Name :

| ocation:

Abbreviated Boundary Description:

Owner Information:

Owner

Mailing Address

Property Information:
Type

Status

Taxing Unit

Neighborhood Code

R744
LAMBERT, DUANE D LIV TR

00000 ROAD 16, Liberal, KS
67901

$36, T32, R32, SE4 LESS RIW

LAMBERT, DUANE D LIV TR

15111 ROAD P KISMET, KS
67859

Agricultural Use

Active

032-FARGO 483 KIS

511

No Secondary Address Details found

https://www.kansasgis.org/orka/getPIDDetail cfm?pid=0880773 600000004000&coAbbr=...

6/18/2018







American Land Title Association ALTA Settlement Statement - Cash
Adopted 05-01-2015

AMERICAN TITLE & ABSTRACT SPEC., INC.
ALTA Universal ID
217 N. Kansas Ave,
Liberal, KS 67901L

File No,/Escrow No.:  181128p

Print Date & Time: March 29, 2018 at 11:10'AM
Officer/Escrow Officer:

Settlement Location:

Property Address: Road 16

Kismet, KS 67859
Buyer: Buane D. Lambert Living Trust and dated March 5, 1999
Seller: Celia Jolyne Massoni Beymer and Jere Max Beymer
Lenders—————- - : .o - -
Settlement Date:! March 30, 2018

Disbursement Date: March 30, 2018

Seller Description Buyer
Debit Credit Debit Credit
| Financial |
$ 461,020.00 Sale Price of Property $ 461,020.00
Deposit $ 10,000,00
I O Prorations/Adjustments . ~
$ 59.38 County Taxes © $59.38

01/01/18 to 03/30/18

. T {oan Charges to. - o , _ . ]

LT T Other Loan Charges. T . ]

L T Impounds L . |

‘.. .. -Title Charges & Escrow / Séttlement Charges ) . |

Title - Owner's Title Insurance (optional) $1,139.50

to AMERICAN TITLE & ABSTRACT SPEC,,
INC,

Coverage: $ 461,020,00
Premium: $1,139.50

Title - SEARCH FEE to AMERICAN $ 200.00
TITLE &
ABSTRACT
SPEC., INC.

$ 200.00 . Title - Closing Fee to AMERICAN $ 200.00
TITLE &
ABSTRACT

Copyright 2015 Amesican Land Titie Association {181128P.PFD/181128P/8)
All rights reserved Printed on 03/29/18 at 11:10°AM







ALTA Settlement Statement Cash ~ Continued

Saller Buyer
Debit Credit Dehit Credit
SPEC., INC,
$32,271.40 Commission to Mossy Oak
Propariies of the
Heartiand
_Government Récording and Transfer Charges . = = |
Recording Fees to Register of $ 38.00
: Deeds
B Deed: $38.00 Mortgage: $0.00 o
T Payoifs.. |
T T T Wiscallaneows . .. , |
$ 25.00 Wiring Fee - proceeds to AMERICAN
TITLE &
ABSTRACT
SPEC., INC.
$ 3,500.00 1031 fee to Davis & McCanin,
PA
$ 36,055.78 $ 461,020.00 Subtotals % 462,597.50 $ 10,059.38

Balance Dus FROM
Balance Due TO
TOTALS

$ 424,964.22

$ 461,020.00 % 461,020.00

Acknowledgemant

$ 452,538.12

$ 462,597.50 $ 462,597.50

We/l have carefully reviewed the ALTA Settlement Statement and find it to be a true and accurate statement of all receipts and
disbursements made on my account or by me in this transaction and further certify that | have received a copy of the ALTA

Seltlement Statement. We/| authorize AIVEERlCAN TITLE & ABSTRACT SPEC.

accordance with this statement.
. hi\ PR b

N o fLepvl_ o

Buane D7 Lambert Living Trust

dated March 5, 1999

(\C/Gw M\q 4 V / /@%ﬂd

Cafia Joiyr{e asg,énl Beymer

\M\&m & b /}\/(’h/k ) C),Ag,r\ ]
Ee&ew Officer

Copyright 2015 American Land Title Association
All rlghts reserved

, INC., to cause the funds to be dishursed in

(181128P.PFD/181128P/8)
Printed on 03/29/18 at 11;10-AM







DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF Water RESOURCES
Garpen Ciry FieLn OFFIcE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garpen City, K8 67846-2804

PronE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

Governor Jerr Coryer, MLD.
Jackte McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

May 18, 2018
VFR INC
PO BOX 487
PLAINS KS 67869
RE: Water Right 10398 D3
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Eakes:
This is to advise you that Duane Lambert has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the

point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Thomas P. Malkens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3







PuonE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture.ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES
Garpen Crry FiELD OFFICE
2508 JoAans STREET

Garpen Crry, KS 67846-2804

GoveryNoR JErr Coryer, M.D.
Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 5, 2018
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 10398 D3
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Duane Lambert has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There is one neighboring well within /% mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely,
Thomas P Makens

TPM:tpm







Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT A
FOR SOUTHWEST Groundwater Management District No. 3
KANSAS 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
June 6, 2018

Thomas P. Makens RECE
Division of Water Resources -CEIVED
2508 N Johns Street )
Garden City, Kansas 67846 JUN ¢ 8 2018

7 Ggi:ﬁ"den City Flald Offiee
Division of Water Rasources
RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion

Water Right, File No. 10398 D3

Dear Thomas;

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No, 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R, 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation, If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976







Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT Groundwater Management District No. 3

FoR ﬁ?\lﬁﬁé‘"ﬁ“ 2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www,gmd3.org
June 6, 2018
RECEED

Thomas P. Makens
Division of Water Resources JUN 67 2018
2508 N Johns Street -
Garden City, Kansas 67846 Garden Cily Feld Office

Mivision of Walter Resouwces

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 10398 D3

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with I A.R. 5-23-3. 1t is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _10398 D3. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: _PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: Deed provided showing ownership change from
Beymer to Duane Lambert.
IfNO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? _ .

If NO, is documentation included? DECENVED
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) 06 being changed. JUN 87 72018

ft. North ft. West Sarden Oity Plald Cffice
fvicion of Waler Resources

Authorized PD 2548 36 Sect36-32.3p DN ofWalu Hesources
Proposed PD 2587 2021
Difference -39 N -1985 W
a2+b2=c2 1521 3940225 1985.383 foot move NW

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: 37.22024 Long: -100.74928.
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No.

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? ___

Land Owner(s) notified: __.

Name _ . Name

Address __, Address .

Zip . Zip .
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _Appeats so.
Name _ . Name _

Address . Address .

Zip  __ Zip .
Domestic well(s) notified; _None found in area of concern.
Name . Name

Address __ . Address

Zip _ Zip .

Base Acres: __

Perfected Acres:

Irr. Retum-Flow %

Loss of production in current well,

Proposed well depth: 523° (current well listed at 533°)

[s & waiver needed: _No.

Final Recommendation; _After review of all available information, it appears the curren
area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.

/,ﬂ/

£
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Report DateWednesday, June 6 2018

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:

2587 ft N and 2021 fr % of the SE Corner of Section 36, T 325, R 320
Located at: 100.749280 West Longitude and 317.220240 North Latibude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

File Number Use ST SR pist (£t) fj/93 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng 1D Batt Auth Quan Add Quan Unit

269,25  269.25 Af'/ﬂ'o‘o/nw

A__ 10398 D1 TRR NK G 2718 #- SE NE NE 4485 75 36 312 32
A 10398 D2 IRR NK G 4144 <~ NE NE SW 2477 2700 31 32 31W 716.00 716,00 AFRH80
A__ 10398 D3 IRR NK Gi-» 1985 -- NE NE SE 2548 36 36 32 320 288.75 288,75 AF /%%
A__ 15400 00 IRR NX G 2702 ¥° NE NE NW 5200 2700 36 32 320 296.00 160.00 aF /7%’
A__ 24318 00 IRR NK @ 5278 Kf/Nw W SE 2560 2400 25 32 329 320,00 320.00 ar/%0¢
A__ 44372 00 IRR NK G 2718 -- SE NE NE 4485 75 36 32 32y 258.00 .00 AF
T__20177088 MF IRR GY G 2718 -- SE NE NE 4485 75 36 32 32u 1312,50 .00 AF
Total MNet Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage

Tokal Requested Amount (AF) = .00 .00 - / //
Total Permitted Amount {(AF} = .00 .00 //4}7 Z: // o
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = .0e .00 j;ii,gzc;(W\éy—

Total Pro_Cert BRmount (AF) = .00 .00

Total Certified Aﬁount (AF) = 1754.00 .00

Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 .00

TOTAL AMOUNT {AF} = 1754.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.
An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the file number.
A "G* in the Batt column indicates the GEQ CTR of a bhattery. A "B" indicates a well in the battery.
'h i th i . FEY P, oo
The number in e Batt column is the number of wells in the battery f%Fmﬁyiii\fEEf}

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined asg:
100.749280 West Longitude and 37.220240 North Latitude KJUPJ @ ? 2@38

GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESPONDENTS:

1 DRy Flalkl Office
Lol Waler Besources

=

File Number Use ST SR
A_ 10398 D1 IRR NK G
> VFR INC

k4

> PO BOX 487

> PLAINS KS 67869

A__ 10398 D2 IRR NK G

>  SOUTHWEST FAMILY FARMS LLC
>

> 20494 HIGHWAY 150

> PEAINS KS 67869

A__ 10398 D3 IRR NK @

> JERE MAX & CELIA BEYMER
>

> PO BOX 123

> LAKIN KS 67860

A 15400 00 IRR NK G
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» RICHARDSON FARM INC
> VONN RICHARDSON

> FO BOX 556

» PLAINS KS 67869

A__ 24318 00 IRR NK G
> RICHARDSON FARM INC
> VONN RICHARDSON

> PO BOX 596

> PLAINS K8 67869

e i ot e
A 44372 00 IRR NK G

» VKR INC

>

» PO BOX 487
» PLAINS XS 67869

b e W g ey B R A e g T B A
T__20177088 MF IRR GY G

> VFR INC

>

= PO HOK 487
> PLAINS KS 67869

Report DateWednesday, June € 2018

CEIVED
JUN 97 201

N’Ery Field Office

W Resouroes
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